UK Data Archive Study Number 4412 - Children's Quality of Life:
UK Normative Data for the Generic Children's Quality of Life Measure (GCQ), 1997-1998
The 25 questions in the GCQ have been derived from children's own views of what
made their lives good or bad. The development of the measure began in 1993 with
approaches to children to as- certain what they considered affected their quality of
life. Eighty children aged 6, 11 and 13 years were approached in schools and asked
to identify what made their lives good or bad, all children were asked to identify both
positive and negative influences. A large proportion of the answers directly related to

PERC7     perceived self q 7 [picked on]                                     22
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F12.2
          Write Format: F12.2
PERC8     perceived self q 8 [help others]                                   23
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PERC9     perceived self q 9 [hurt others]                                   24
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F12.2
          Write Format: F12.2
PERC10    perceived self q 10 [upset]                                        25
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F12.2
          Write Format: F12.2
PERC11    perceived self q 11 [bored]                                        26
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F12.2
          Write Format: F12.2
PERC12    perceived self q 12 [go with problem]                              27
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
GCQ datafile info list                                                       Page 4                                                                   Collier & MacKinlay
          Write Format: F11.2
PERC13    perceived self q 13 [like parents]                                 28
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PERC14    perceived self q 14 [parents love them]                            29
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PERC15    perceived self q 15 [told off_home]                                30
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F12.2
          Write Format: F12.2
PERC16    perceived self q 16 [choose]                                       31
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PERC17    perceived self q 17 [happy with life] -NB general satisfacti       32
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PERC18    perceived self q 18 [really ill]                                   33
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F12.2
          Write Format: F12.2
PERC19    perceived self q 19 [ill stops them]                               34
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PERC20    perceived self q 20 [way look]                                     35
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PERC21    perceived self q 21 [feel different]                               36
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PERC22    perceived self q 22 [try hard]                                     37
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
GCQ datafile info list                                                       Page 5                                                                   Collier & MacKinlay
PERC23    perceived self q 23 [told off_teacher]                             38
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PERC24    perceived self q 24 [clever]                                       39
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PERC25    perceived self q 25 [sport]                                        40
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2

          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
GCQ datafile info list                                                       Page 6                                                                   Collier & MacKinlay
PREF8     preferred self q 8 [help others]                                   48
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF9     preferred self q 9 [hurt others]                                   49
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF10    preferred self q 10 [upset]                                        50
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF11    preferred self q 11 [bored]                                        51
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF12    preferred self q 12 [go with problem]                              52
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF13    preferred self q 13 [like parents]                                 53
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF14    preferred self q 14 [parents love them]                            54
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF15    preferred self q 15 [told off_home]                                55
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF16    preferred self q 16 [choose]                                       56
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF17    preferred self q 17 [happy with life] -NB general satisfacti       57
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
GCQ datafile info list                                                       Page 7                                                                   Collier & MacKinlay
PREF18    preferred self q 18 [really ill]                                   58
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF19    preferred self q 19 [ill stops them]                               59
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF20    preferred self q 20 [way look]                                     60
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF21    preferred self q 21 [feel different]                               61
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF22    preferred self q 22 [try hard]                                     62
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF23    preferred self q 23 [told off_teacher]                             63
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF24    preferred self q 24 [clever]                                       64
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2
PREF25    preferred self q 25 [sport]                                        65
          Measurement Level: Ordinal
          Column Width: Unknown  Alignment: Right
          Print Format: F11.2
          Write Format: F11.2